Exceptional Tree Register Report

Tree Number:
Address:

Location:

Record Type:
Number of Trees:

Group Number:

Botanical Name:

Common Name:
Origin/ Type:
Diameter at Breast Height (cm):

Tree Protection Zone ((m):
Radius from centre of trunk)

Basal diameter
(above root flare (cm)):

Structural Root Zone (m):
(Radius from centre of trunk)

Height (m):
Average canopy width (m):
Approximate Age (years):

Easting:
Northing:

Statement of Significance:

163 Location
9-11 Nicholson Street CARLTON VIC 3053

In paved museum forecourt to south west of
main museum building, Melbourne Museum

Single Record
1
N/A

Eucalyptus cladocalyx

Sugar Gum
Australian/Evergreen
183

15.0

210
4.5

32
23
100

321291.611699 =
5814006.26192 ? 3 1|0m e Tree ()TPZ (O SRZ A

This tree fulfils the criteria of: Location or context; Particularly old; Outstanding size; Outstanding example of species; Historical Value; Aesthetic value;
Outstanding Habitat Value; Environmental/ micro-climate services; Social, cultural or spiritual value

This tree is a very large specimen of the species that exhibits high aesthetic qualities and is visible for a significant radius. It dominates the Melbourne
Museum forecourt and is associated with the Great Exhibitions of the 1880s.
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Updated by Treelogic 2019.

Information contained in this report was obtained solely for the purpose
of identifying whether a tree should be placed on the City of Melbourne's
Exceptional Tree Register. No representations are made as to the
accuracy, currency or completeness of any of this information nor its
relevance for any other purpose.
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